
SUBGRANTEE AWARD APPROVAL NOTICE

Initial Submission X

To:

From:

Defiance Defiance 02010012PI0209 Defiance County General Health 
District

$92,382.00 $0.00 $92,382.00

Cuyahoga Cleveland 01820012PI0209 Cleveland City Health Department $949,445.00 $0.00 $949,445.00

Cuyahoga Parma 01810012PI0209 Cuyahoga County Health 
Department

$767,561.00 ($30,001.00) $737,560.00

Darke Greenville 01910012PI0209 Darke County General Health 
District

$99,075.00 $0.00 $99,075.00

Cuyahoga Cleveland 01820022PI0209 City of Cleveland Department of 
Public Safety

$100,000.00 ($30,000.00) $70,000.00

Crawford Bucyrus 01710012PI0209 Crawford County Health Department $91,777.00 $0.00 $91,777.00

Auglaize Wapakoneta 00610012PI0209 Auglaize County Health Department $275,458.00 $0.00 $275,458.00

Athens Athens 00510012PI0209 Athens County Health Department $104,517.00 $0.00 $104,517.00

Brown Georgetown 00810012PI0209 Brown County Health Department $89,149.00 $0.00 $89,149.00

Belmont St. Clairsville 00710012PI0209 Belmont County General Health 
District

$103,164.00 $0.00 $103,164.00

Allen Lima 00210012PI0209 Allen County Health Department $124,588.00 $0.00 $124,588.00

Adams West Union 00110012PI0209 Adams County Board of Health $85,261.00 $0.00 $85,261.00

Ashtabula Jefferson 00410012PI0209 Ashtabula County Health 
Department

$118,041.00 $0.00 $118,041.00

Ashland Ashland 00310012PI0209 Ashland County Health Department $94,781.00 $0.00 $94,781.00

Clinton Wilmington 01410012PI0209 Clinton County Health Department $90,622.00 $0.00 $90,622.00

Clermont Batavia 01310012PI0209 Clermont County General Health 
District

$148,575.00 $0.00 $148,575.00

Coshocton Coshocton 01610012PI0209 Coshocton County Health 
Department

$88,318.00 $0.00 $88,318.00

Columbiana Lisbon 01510012PI0209 Columbiana County General Health 
District

$119,214.00 $0.00 $119,214.00

Carroll Carrollton 01010012PI0209 Carroll County Health Department $83,521.00 $0.00 $83,521.00

Butler Hamilton 00910012PI0209 Butler County Health Department $217,821.00 $0.00 $217,821.00

Clark Springfield 01210012PI0209 Clark County Combined Health 
District

$136,525.00 $0.00 $136,525.00

Champaign Urbana 01110012PI0209 Champaign County Health District $88,498.00 $0.00 $88,498.00

APPLICANTS TO BE 
FUNDED:

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

Number of Projects Awarded: 91 Grant Year: 2009 Award Period:   8/10/2008 thru 8/9/2009

Total Applicants Considered: 91 Program Title: PUBLIC HEALTH INFRASTRUCTURE

Director of Health

Deborah Arms Chief - Prevention 33025

DIRECTORS APPROVAL





Licking Newark 04510012PI0209 Licking County Health Department $172,419.00 ($31,292.00) $141,127.00

Lawrence Ironton 04410012PI0209 Lawrence County Health 
Department

$100,915.00 $0.00 $100,915.00

Lorain Elyria 04710012PI0209 Lorain County General Health 
District

$193,805.00 $0.00 $193,805.00

Logan Bellefontaine 04610012PI0209 Logan County General Health 
District

$92,072.00 $0.00 $92,072.00

Lake Painesville 04310012PI0209 Lake County General Health District $173,770.00 $0.00 $173,770.00

Jackson Jackson 04010012PI0209 Jackson County Health Department $86,689.00 $0.00 $86,689.00

Huron Norwalk 03910012PI0209 Huron County General Health 
District

$101,744.00 $0.00 $101,744.00

Knox Mount 
Vernon

04210012PI0209 Knox County Health Department $94,832.00 $0.00 $94,832.00

Jefferson Steubenville 04110012PI0209 Jefferson County General Health 
District

$108,068.00 $79,821.00 $187,889.00

Lucas Toledo 04820012PI0209 Toledo Fire and Rescue Department $100,000.00 ($30,000.00) $70,000.00

Lucas Toledo 04810012PI0209 Lucas County Regional Health 
District

$424,274.00 ($30,000.00) $394,274.00

Mahoning Youngstown 05010012PI0209 Mahoning County District Board of 
Health

$181,465.00 $0.00 $181,465.00

Madison London 04910012PI0209 Madison County-London City Health 
Department

$93,034.00 $0.00 $93,034.00

Fulton Wauseon 02610012PI0209 Fulton County Health Department $92,713.00 $0.00 $92,713.00

Franklin Columbus 02520012PI0209 Columbus City Health Department $1,258,448.0
0

($30,001.00) $1,228,447.00

Geauga Chardon 02810012PI0209 Geauga County Health District $109,544.00 $0.00 $109,544.00

Gallia Gallipolis 02710012PI0209 Gallia County General Health District $92,596.00 $0.00 $92,596.00

Franklin Columbus 02510012PI0209 Franklin County Board of Health $148,000.00 ($30,000.00) $118,000.00

Erie Sandusky 02210012PI0209 Erie County Health Department $109,054.00 $0.00 $109,054.00

Delaware Delaware 02110012PI0209 Delaware County General Health 
District

$139,044.00 ($20,775.00) $118,269.00

Fayette Washington 
Court House

02410012PI0209 Fayette County Health Department $83,490.00 $0.00 $83,490.00

Fairfield Lancaster 02310012PI0209 Fairfield County Combined General 
Health District

$123,053.00 $0.00 $123,053.00

Highland Hillsboro 03610012PI0209 Highland County Health Department $90,032.00 $0.00 $90,032.00

Henry Napoleon 03510012PI0209 Henry County Health Department $87,479.00 $0.00 $87,479.00

Holmes Millersburg 03810012PI0209 Holmes County General Health 
District

$88,450.00 $0.00 $88,450.00

Hocking Logan 03710012PI0209 Hocking County Health Department $184,899.00 ($30,000.00) $154,899.00

Hancock Findlay 03220012PI0209 Findlay City Health Department $103,974.00 $0.00 $103,974.00

Guernsey Cambridge 03010012PI0209 Cambridge-Guernsey County Health 
Department

$90,032.00 $692.00 $90,724.00

Greene Xenia 02910012PI0209 Greene County Combined Health 
District

$139,266.00 $0.00 $139,266.00

Hamilton Cincinnati 03120012PI0209 Cincinnati City Health Department $100,000.00 ($30,000.00) $70,000.00

Hamilton Cincinnati 03110012PI0209 Hamilton County Health Department $1,075,669.0
0

($30,001.00) $1,045,668.00





Summit Stow 07710012PI0209 Summit County General Health 
District

$100,000.00 ($30,000.00) $70,000.00

Stark Canton 07620012PI0209 Canton City Health Department $232,168.00 $0.00 $232,168.00

Summit Akron 07720012PI0209 Akron City Health Department $347,315.00 $0.00 $347,315.00

Summit Akron 07710022PI0209 Summit County Emergency 
Management Agency

$100,000.00 ($30,000.00) $70,000.00

Shelby Sidney 07510012PI0209 Shelby County-Sidney Health 
District

$95,068.00 $0.00 $95,068.00

Sandusky Fremont 07210012PI0209 Sandusky County General Health 
District

$97,237.00 $0.00 $97,237.00

Ross Chillicothe 07110012PI0209 Ross County General Health District $101,754.00 $0.00 $101,754.00

Seneca Tiffin 07410012PI0209 Seneca County Health Department $99,809.00 $0.00 $99,809.00

Scioto Portsmouth 07320012PI0209 Portsmouth City Health Department $109,945.00 $0.00 $109,945.00

Trumbull Warren 07810012PI0209 Trumbull County Health Department $165,346.00 $0.00 $165,346.00

Union Marysville 08010012PI0209 Union County General Health 
District

$180,482.00 $0.00 $180,482.00

Tuscarawas Dover 07910012PI0209 Tuscarawas County General Health 
District

$111,111.00 $0.00 $111,111.00

Vinton McArthur 08210012PI0209 Vinton County Health Department $79,367.00 $0.00 $79,367.00

Morgan McConnelsvill
e

05810012PI0209 Morgan County General Health 
District

$79,488.00 $0.00 $79,488.00

Montgomery Dayton 05710012PI0209 Public Health-Dayton & Montgomery 
County

$513,997.00 ($60,000.00) $453,997.00

Muskingum Zanesville 06010012PI0209 Zanesville-Muskingum County 
Health Department

$109,604.00 $0.00 $109,604.00

Morrow Mt. Gilead 05910012PI0209 Morrow County Health Department $88,733.00 ($1,000.00) $87,733.00

Monroe Woodsfield 05610012PI0209 Monroe County Health Department $78,891.00 $0.00 $78,891.00

Medina Medina 05210012PI0209 Medina County Health District $138,339.00 $0.00 $138,339.00

Marion Marion 05110012PI0209 Marion County Health Department $100,315.00 $0.00 $100,315.00

Miami Troy 05510012PI0209 Miami County Health District $116,066.00 $0.00 $116,066.00

Meigs Pomeroy 05310012PI0209 Meigs County Health Department $84,261.00 $0.00 $84,261.00

Noble Caldwell 06110012PI0209 Noble County Health Department $79,148.00 $0.00 $79,148.00

Preble Eaton 06810012PI0209 Preble County General Health 
District

$99,543.00 ($6,641.00) $92,902.00

Portage Ravenna 06710012PI0109 Portage County Health Department $136,866.00 $0.00 $136,866.00

Richland Mansfield 07010012PI0209 Mansfield Ontario Richland County 
Health Department

$126,077.00 $0.00 $126,077.00

Putnam Ottawa 06910012PI0209 Putnam County Health Department $86,081.00 $0.00 $86,081.00

Pike Waverly 06610012PI0209 Pike County General Health District $85,409.00 $0.00 $85,409.00

Paulding Paulding 06310012PI0209 Paulding County Health Department $83,085.00 $0.00 $83,085.00

Ottawa Port Clinton 06210012PI0209 Ottawa County Health Department $90,802.00 $0.00 $90,802.00

Pickaway Circleville 06510012PI0209 Pickaway County General Health 
District

$99,965.00 $0.00 $99,965.00

Perry New 
Lexington

06410012PI0209 Perry County General Health District $86,856.00 $0.00 $86,856.00





Williams Montpelier 08610012PI0209 Williams County Combined Health 
District

$87,892.00 $0.00 $87,892.00

Wood Bowling 
Green

08710012PI0209 Wood County Combined Health 
District

$125,867.00 $0.00 $125,867.00

Wyandot Upper 
Sandusky

08810012PI0209 Wyandot County General Health 
District

$84,194.00 $0.00 $84,194.00

Warren Lebanon 08310012PI0209 Warren County Combined Health 
District

$147,103.00 $0.00 $147,103.00

Washington Marietta 08410012PI0209 Washington County Health 
Department

$198,384.00 ($30,000.00) $168,384.00

Wayne Wooster 08510012PI0209 Wayne County Health Department $119,497.00 $0.00 $119,497.00

TOTAL AWARDS $14,573,990.00

392 Federal Public Health Programs

SOURCE OF FUNDS SUPPORTING GRANT:

FUND DESCRIPTION

The Public Health Infrastructure grant funds are to address bioterrorism, other outbreaks of infectious disease, and other public health 
threats and emergencies at the county and regional public health level.

OVERALL ACTIVITIES COVERED BY FUNDS SOURCE:

Public Health Infrastructure: Applicant has a triad leadership (Fulltime Health Com/Adm, Dir of Nursing, Dir of Env Health)  





Regional Publ Hlth Coordination: Applicant must be recommended by the Regional Public Health Steering Committee and approved by 
ODH. 





Regional Medical Response Sys Coordination: Applicant must be an existing Metropolitan Medical Response Sys agency or currently 
funded for RMRS activities. 





CRI: Qualified applicants are designated by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC).

REVIEW CRITERIA USED FOR SELECTION:

Internal Viola Webber

Internal Daniel Sweeney

Internal Sayeh Shirvani

Internal Alice Chapin

REVIEW PROCESS: Display Name

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

APPLICANTS DENIED:

REMARKS:




